CX-1000/75 Miniminder Time Delay
Installation Instructions
+
Fail  Secure  Application
Normally  de-­energized
Electric  Strike
(Fail  Secure)
12  or  24  VDC
N/O  Switch
TRG
JP
C
NO
NC
Features
• Adjustable delay from 1-120 seconds (Potentiometer)
• Turn clock-wise to increase time; counter clock-wise
to decrease time
• Relay: SPDT 3 amp at 24 VDC
• Operating Voltage: 12 or 24 VDC
• Current: Idle 10mA, operation 40mA
• Mounting: Supplied with double-sided foam tape
Technical Specifications
• Delay on release, negative trigger
• Adjustable from 1 to 120 seconds
• Power: 12 to 24 VDC
• Consumption: Idle: 1mA at 12 VDC, 3 mA at 24VDC
                       In operation: 18 mA at 12 VDC, 20 mA at 24VDC
• Accuracy: +/-2%
• SPDT relay output, 1 amp. At 30 VDC contact
• LED indicator
• Dimensions:
- Length: 2.7” (68.6mm)
- Width: 0.8” (20.3mm)
- Height: 0.625” (15.9mm)
CX-1000/75 Miniminder Time Delay - Installation Instructions
Toll Free: 1.877.226.3369
File: CX-1000/75-Rev2.doc
Revised: Thursday, July 19, 2013
Part No.: 40-82B147
5502 Timberlea Blvd.,
Mississauga, ON Canada L4W 2T7
!"#$
%&'"#(()
*"&$
%+#",(()
!"#$$#%&'()*+$,-)
Fail  Safe  Application
Normally  energized
Elector  Magnetic  Lock
(Fail  Safe)
+
12  or  24  VDC
N/O  Switch
TRG
JP
C
NO
NC